°7 Written Answers
Export of chromite

1053. SHRI L. R. NAIK:
SHRI SATCHIDANANDA:
* . SHRI S. W. DHABE:

Will the Minister of COMMERCE,
CIVIL SUPPLIES AND COOPERA-
TION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have issued the quota in respect of chromite for the year 1978-79, if so, what is the quantity of chromite ore allotted for export;

(b) whether the export quota has been left to mine owners to negoliate with the foreign buyers; and

(cy if the answer to part (b) above be in the negative, what are the reasong therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE,
CIVIL SUPPLIES AND COOPERA.-
TION (SHRI ARIF BEG). (a) to (c)
The export policy for Chrome ore for 1978-79 is being finalised in consultation with concerned Ministries.
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+[Nagarwala case pertaining to the State Bank of India

1054. SHRI NAGESHWAR PRA-
SAD SHAHI. Wil] the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the outcome of the Departmental Enquiry held into the Nagarwala case of 1971 pertaining to the Parliament Street Branch of the State
Bank of India;

(b) whether it is a fact that while in the said case the services of Shri Malhotra, the then Cashier, were terminated, his son was given employment and his brother was given a loan amounting to rupees one lakh; and

(c) whether the employment given to Shri Malhotra’s son ang the loan granted to his brother were in conformity with the rules?]
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